
1756 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/14 
Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 7 May 1987 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the '' Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 7 May 1987. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

No. 57 

Part Appn. 'Category 
Tariff 
Item 

13.03.039 
15.10.007 
15.10.007 

15.12.009 

16.02.021 

18.05.000 
19.02.009 

19.02.009 

20.02.021 

20.06,081 

21.07 .017 

21.07,017 
21.07.017 
21.07.017 
21.07.017 
21.07.017 
21.07 .017 
21.07,017 
21.07.017 

21.07.017 
21.07,017 

21.07.017 
21.07.017 
21. 07. 017 
21.07.017 

21. 07. 017 

Description of Goods 

Meyprogen GN. s 
Softisan 649 
Tall oil, fatty acids, as may be approved, 
when declared 
(I) by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making resins, paints, industrial cleaners and 
greases; or 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him to 
a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
resins, paints, industrial cleaners and greases 
APPROVED: 
Acofor 
Harima FA Ip 
Hartall FA!, 2P, 3, 15, 35 
Unitol ACD 
Vegetable oil and fa ts, as may be approved, when 
declared; 
( 1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making biscuits or confectionery; or 
(2) by an importer that they wi 11 be sold only to 
a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
biscuits or confectionery 
APPROVED: 
Biscuitine CT 
Ivoracrem 
Ivoraliq 
Kaomel 
Comminuted chicken meat, when declared for 
supply to hospitals only 
Bensdorp Cocoa Powder 
Extruded food starch products 

Nestargel, a preparation of flour starch and 
malt used in infants food 
Pie cooked freeze dried beans on condition that 
they are used solely in the making of soup 
Pineapple, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him only in making glace and crystallised fruit 
Aerating agent for sponge cakes when imported 
in bulk 
Alex fries cream cheese flavouring 950 
Bubble gum base 
Concentrated soys protein and soy 338 
EAA pellets 
Golden smoke 
Gunther G600J 
Italian style Celi to ice-cream flavours 
Ketoperlen Pellets, on condition that the goods 
are for use solely in hospitals 
Liquid protein pulp of soy beans 
Maple syrupurine disease diet powder - being 
an anamin acid mixture 

Oranol mu! ti vi tam in formulation in bulk 
Orotate vitamin and mineral formulations in bulk 
Orotate vitamins and mineral formulations 
Powdered clouding agents, viz: 
Beatreme 1292B 
Cirro KSZ 
Cirro 106-19 
Spray dried pineapple powder 

ETA Foods Ltd 
Cl -CVJ Tariff Consultants 
PO Box 1053 
AUCKLAND 

Bristol Myers (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 9175 
NEWMARKET 

II Ref. of 
Ref. No. Appn. 

99 931273A R.U.C. 
99 930843B R.U.C. 

99 100065K R.u.c. 
99 100075G R.U.C. 
99 100076E R.u.c. 
99 100085D R.u.c. 
99 

99 9241210 R.U.C. 
99 927434A R.U.C. 
99 927433C R.U.C. 
99 100108G R.U.C. 
99 208685K R.U.C. 

99 210353C R.U.C. 
99 AK 603249E A 

99 100140L R.U.C. 

99 209881E R.U.C. 

99 205083J R.U.C. 

99 501645C R.u.c. 

99 931691E R.u.c. 
99 580057K R.u.c. 
99 909953A R.U.C. 
99 208423G R.U.C. 
99 926708F R.U.C. 
99 462178G R.U.C. 
99 921382B R.u.c. 
99 209354F R.U.C. 

99 928331F R.U.C. 
99 AK 603250J A 

99 502423E R.U.C. 
99 401117B R.U.C. 
99 9313568 R.U.C. 
99 

207467C R.u.c. 
207469K R.U.C. 
923973B R.u.c. 

99 927527E R.U.C. 


