NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/14 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 7 May 1987

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 7 May 1987. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
 - the Tariff item;
 - the Port; and
- Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
 - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- 5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
13.03.039	Meyprogen GN-S		99	931273A	R.U.C.
15.10.007	Softisan 649		99	930843B	R.U.C.
15.10.007	Tall oil, fatty acids, as may be approved,				
	when declared				
	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in				
	making resins, paints, industrial cleaners and				
	greases; or (2) by an importor that they will be sold by him t				
	(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him t a manufacturer for use by him only in making	0			
	resins, paints, industrial cleaners and greases				
	APPROVED:				
	Acofor		99	100065K	R.U.C.
	Harima FA 1p		99	100075G	R.U.C.
	Hartall FA1, 2P, 3, 15, 35		99	100076E	R.U.C.
15 12 000	Unitol ACD		99	100085D	R.U.C.
15.12.009	Vegetable oil and fats, as may be approved, when declared;		99		
	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in				
	making biscuits or confectionery; or	4			
	(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to				
	a manufacturer for use by him only in making				
	biscuits or confectionery				
	APPROVED:		00	0041010	
	Biscuitine CT		99 99	924121D 927434A	R.U.C. R.U.C.
	Ivoracrem Ivoraliq		99	927433C	R.U.C.
	Kaomel		99	100108G	R.U.C.
16.02.021	Comminuted chicken meat, when declared for		99	208685K	R.U.C.
	supply to hospitals only				
18.05.000	Bensdorp Cocoa Powder		99	210353C	R.U.C.
19.02.009	Extruded food starch products	ETA Foods Ltd	99	AK 603249E	A
		C/-CVJ Tariff Consultants PO Box 1053 AUCKLAND			
19.02.009	Nestargel, a preparation of flour starch and	HOCKERIO	99	100140L	R.U.C.
	malt used in infants food				
20.02.021	Pie cooked freeze dried beans on condition that		99	209881E	R.U.C.
	they are used solely in the making of soup				
20.06.081	Pineapple, when declared by a manufacturer for use		99	205083J	R.U.C.
01 07 017	by him only in making glace and crystallised fruit		99	EO1 CAEC	D II C
21.07.017	Aerating agent for sponge cakes when imported in bulk		99	501645C	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Alex fries cream cheese flavouring 950		99	931691E	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Bubble gum base		99	580057K	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Concentrated soys protein and soy 338		99	909953A	R.U.C.
21.07.017	EAA pellets		99	208423G	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Golden smoke		99	926708F	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Gunther G600J		99	462178G	R.U.C.
21.07.017 21.07.017	Italian style Celito ice-cream flavours		99 99	921382B 209354F	R.U.C. R.U.C.
	Ketoperlen Pellets, on condition that the goods are for use solely in hospitals		. 33	2033341	R.O.C.
21.07.017	Liquid protein pulp of soy beans		99	928331F	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Maple syrupurine disease diet powder - being an anamin acid mixture	Bristol Myers (NZ) Ltd PO Box 9175	99	AK 603250J	A
21.07.017	Oranol multi vitamin formulation in bulk	NEWMARKET	99	502423E	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Orotate vitamin and mineral formulations in bulk		99	401117B	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Orotate vitamins and mineral formulations		99	931356Н	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Powdered clouding agents, viz:		99		
	Beatreme 1292B			207467C	R.U.C.
	Cirro KSZ			207469K	R.U.C.
	Cirro 106-19			923973B	R.U.C.
21.07.017	Spray dried pineapple powder		99	927527E	R.U.C.